Fideicomiso, medido al cierre del último trimestre reportado.

The Corrective Plan consists of the following:

The Trust shall incur sufficient indebtedness to comply with the 1.5x Debt Service 
Coverage Ratio (DSCR) covenant set forth in the Securities, in an amount of up to Ps. 
2,500,000,000.00 (two billion five hundred million Mexican pesos 00/100 M.N.), for the 
purpose of refinancing liabilities, no later than March 31, 2026; it being understood that 
the total indebtedness incurred by the Trust, including the arrangement of a new credit 
facility (the “Credit Facility”) primarily intended for the refinancing of liabilities, shall not